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Charlotte County Fire and EMS Department

License Number: ALS803
Data As Of 4/5/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS803
License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 10/28/2025
License Original Issue
Date 04/29/1993
Address of Record 26571 Airport Road
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

29400 Palm Shore Blvd.
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Address

2001 Luther Road

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33983
Address

27055 Rushmore Avenue
HARBOUR HEIGHTS, FL 33983
Address

12900 State Road 31

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Address

13600 Marathon Blvd.

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33981
Address

4322 El Jobean Road

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953
Address

27437 Mooney Avenue

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Address

3631 Tamiami Trail

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952
Address

9495 Placida Road

PLACIDA, FL 34224

Address

13190 Eisenhower Drive
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953
Address

21500 Clinton Avenue

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954
Address

1623 Aqui Esta Drive

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950
Address




15200 Burnt Stone Road
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33955
Address

71 Gasparilla Way
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224
Address

17517 Seymour Avenue

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953
Address

27589 Disston Avenue

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Address

42915 Lake Babcock Ranch Drive
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982
Address

6868 San Casa Road
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
CHARLOTTE COUNTY 803 ALS - EMS PUNTA GORDA FL 200723576

FIRE AND EMS

DEPARTMENT

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
O'LEARY, DANIEL VINCENT MD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 77926 12/14/2009

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FAVCWFCOLHLN4840 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22539 10/3/2019
1FDAF57F02ED01024 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18832 2/2/2015
1FVACWDTOGHGZ2685 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19545 10/14/2015
1FVACWDT3EHFU7153 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18203 1/3/2014


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FVACWDT5EHFU7154
1FVACWDT8FHGB3161
1FVACWDTOGHGZ2684
1FVACWDTXCHBH5285
1FVACWDTXFHGB3159
1FVACWFC1JHJL9237
1FVACWFC1MHHL0213
1FVACWFC2LHLN4841
1FVACWFC2NHNF4150
1FVACWFC3JHJL9238
1FVACWFC3MHML0214
1FVACWFC4LHLN4842
1FVACWFC6NHNF4149
1FVACWFC7KHKE9321
1FVACWFC8PHUK8527
1FVACWFCOKHKE9322
1FVACWFCXJHJL9236
1FVACWFCXPHUK8528
3ALACWDT4EDFN0244
3ALACWDT4EDFN0245
44KFT4483BWZ22149
4EN6AAA80J1002067
4EN6AAA82C1007404
AENB6AAA84M1004442
4EN6AAA85G1000341
4EN6AAA8671002762
4EN6AAA87F 1009489
4AENBAAA87L7002943
4EN6AAA87P1005282
4EN6AAA88D1007960
4EN6AAA88M1003634
4EN6AAABXE1008691
4EN6AAA8XH1001132

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
18204
18609
19544
22541
18575
20992
23296
22540
24418
20921
23297
22538
24419
21855
25844
21854
20993
25845
18042
18625
16920
22066
19518
24417
24020
14782
19596
25717
25718
18120
23662
18514
20991

Effective Date
1/3/2014
9/23/2014
10/14/2015
10/3/2019
8/26/2014
10/19/2017
11/19/2020
10/3/2019
716/2022
8/31/2017
11/19/2020
10/3/2019
716/2022
11/5/2018
2/28/2024
11/5/2018
10/19/2017
2/28/2024
8/20/2013
9/29/2014
10/12/2011
2/21/2019
9/24/2015
716/2022
10/21/2021
3/7/2008
11/4/2015
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
9/30/2013
5/11/2021
7/23/2014
10/18/2017
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