Charlotte County Fire and EMS Department

License Number: ALS803

Data As Of 4/5/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 10/28/2025

License Original Issue

Date

04/29/1993

Address of Record 26571 Airport Road

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

29400 Palm Shore Blvd. PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Address

2001 Luther Road

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33983

Address

27055 Rushmore Avenue

HARBOUR HEIGHTS, FL 33983

Address

12900 State Road 31

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Address

13600 Marathon Blvd.

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33981

Address

4322 El Jobean Road

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953

Address

27437 Mooney Avenue

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Address

3631 Tamiami Trail

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952

Address

9495 Placida Road

PLACIDA, FL 34224

Address

13190 Eisenhower Drive

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953

Address

21500 Clinton Avenue

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954

Address

1623 Aqui Esta Drive

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

Address

15200 Burnt Stone Road PUNTA GORDA, FL 33955

Address

71 Gasparilla Way

ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

Address

17517 Seymour Avenue

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33953

Address

27589 Disston Avenue

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Address

42915 Lake Babcock Ranch Drive

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33982

Address

6868 San Casa Road

ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
CHARLOTTE COUNTY FIRE AND EMS DEPARTMENT	803	ALS - EMS	PUNTA GORDA	FL	200723576	

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
O'LEARY, DANIEL VINCENT MD	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77926	12/14/2009

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FAVCWFC0LHLN4840	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22539	10/3/2019
1FDAF57F02ED01024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18832	2/2/2015
1FVACWDT0GHGZ2685	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19545	10/14/2015
1FVACWDT3EHFU7153	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18203	1/3/2014

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FVACWDT5EHFU7154	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18204	1/3/2014
1FVACWDT8FHGB3161	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18609	9/23/2014
1FVACWDT9GHGZ2684	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19544	10/14/2015
1FVACWDTXCHBH5285	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22541	10/3/2019
1FVACWDTXFHGB3159	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18575	8/26/2014
1FVACWFC1JHJL9237	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20992	10/19/2017
1FVACWFC1MHHL0213	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23296	11/19/2020
1FVACWFC2LHLN4841	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22540	10/3/2019
1FVACWFC2NHNF4150	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24418	7/6/2022
1FVACWFC3JHJL9238	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20921	8/31/2017
1FVACWFC3MHML0214	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23297	11/19/2020
1FVACWFC4LHLN4842	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22538	10/3/2019
1FVACWFC6NHNF4149	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24419	7/6/2022
1FVACWFC7KHKE9321	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21855	11/5/2018
1FVACWFC8PHUK8527	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25844	2/28/2024
1FVACWFC9KHKE9322	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21854	11/5/2018
1FVACWFCXJHJL9236	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20993	10/19/2017
1FVACWFCXPHUK8528	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25845	2/28/2024
3ALACWDT4EDFN0244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18042	8/20/2013
3ALACWDT4EDFN0245	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18625	9/29/2014
44KFT4483BWZ22149	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16920	10/12/2011
4EN6AAA80J1002067	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22066	2/21/2019
4EN6AAA82C1007404	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19518	9/24/2015
4EN6AAA84M1004442	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24417	7/6/2022
4EN6AAA85G1000341	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24020	10/21/2021
4EN6AAA8671002762	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14782	3/7/2008
4EN6AAA87F1009489	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19596	11/4/2015
4EN6AAA87L7002943	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25717	1/5/2024
4EN6AAA87P1005282	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25718	1/5/2024
4EN6AAA88D1007960	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18120	9/30/2013
4EN6AAA88M1003634	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23662	5/11/2021
4EN6AAA8XE1008691	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18514	7/23/2014
4EN6AAA8XH1001132	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20991	10/18/2017

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.